GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4038
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2009
PACKAGE TO ROSE GROWERS
Rajbhar Shri Ramashankar

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide a special package to rose farmers in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(@) & (b): No, Sir. No special package has been provided to rose farmers in the country. The Department of Agriculture & Cooperation has been implementing two centrally sponsored schemes

(i) Technology Mission for Integrated Development of Horticulture in North Eastern States including Sikkim, Uttarakhand, Jammu &
Kashmir and Himachal Pradesh (TMNE) and

(if) National Horticulture Mission (NHM) in the remaining states of the countryfor the overall development of horticulture sector including flowers wherein an end-to-end holistic approach has been adopted covering production, post harvest management, processing and marketing with the active participation of all stakeholders.
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